

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

InterFirst Wholesale Mortgage Lending, A Division of ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Inc.

6300 InterFirst Drive

Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTENTION: Correspondent Lending Division, Mail Code: M0888-230

This instrument was prepared by: Red Mountain Bank, N.A. 10 Inverness Center Parkway, Ste 120 Birmingham, ALABAMA 35242 205-313-8100

Loan Number: 649126018

(Space Above This Line for Recording Data)

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

STATE OF ALABAMA

WITNESSETH: For a VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged,

Red Mountain Bank, N.A.

whose address is, 10 Inverness Center Parkway, Ste 120, Birmingham, ALABAMA 35242

("Assignor"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over a certain mortgage, relating to the property legally described as

Lot 74, according to the Survey of Beaver Creek Preserve, Second Sector, as recorded in Map Book 26, Page 54, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

commonly known as: 247 Beaver Creek Parkway, Pelham, ALABAMA 35124

from Zhaohai Yang and Ya Zbuo, husband and wife

dated June 8, 2005, of record in Mortgage Fiche 2005 07 25 000381730, Frame

in the Office of the Probate Judge of Shelby County, Alabama, to

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., its Successors and/or Assigns, whose address is:

2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

(hereafter referred to as "Assignee").

TOGETHER with all its right, title, and interest in and to the land described in said mortgage, without recourse, it being understood that the note secured by said mortgage has been assigned and transferred to said Assignee.

Red Mountain Bank, N.A.

By: W. Charlton Bargeron

Its: Vice President

Witness

Typed Name:

Witness

Typed Name:

State of Alabama County of Shelby

1, Kathy L. Ammons

W. Charlton Bargeron, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that

, whose name as Vice President

of the **Red Mountain Bank**, N.A., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the 8th day of June

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Mar 23, 2006

BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

, 2005

Ammons

ALABAMA Assignment of Mortgage

IDS, Inc. - (800) 554-1872

Reli, Inc.
the TITLE and CLOSING PROFESSIONALS
3595 Grandview Pkwy, Ste 350
Birmingham, AL 35243